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1.3.4 Percentage of students undertaking field visits/clinical/industry
internship/research project/industry visits’community postings (data for the

academic year)
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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the details of 342 number of students undertaking field visits,
clinical/industry internships, research projects, industry visits, community postings

during the academic year 2023-2024 are given.
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FIELD VISIT

This is to certify that the following 76 students of Al Azhar Dental College have completed the
Field visit in the academic year 2023-2024.

18.6.2023
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15/06/23
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Prijitha Alex

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager,
Dentcare Lab,

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our final year part 2 students to join and
understand the functioning of Water treatment plant. So kindly grant us the permission.

Your’s Sincere
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Prof. Dy, bary a\l \Thomas MDS
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha-685 605
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Ref. No. AADC/Cir/24B/23 Date: 14-06-2023

CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for Final year
students to Water Treatment Plant, Kerala Water Authority, Thodupuzha
on 18-06-2023 at 10:00 am. The staff in charge for the visit will be Dr.

Pallavi Ammu Thomas.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.
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Al-Azhar Dental College
Copy to Thodupuzha-685 605

Administrative officer
All Departments
Office File
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STUDENTS LIST

SL NO REG NAME OF STUDENTS
NUMBER
. 190022173 | AARUNI MADATHIL
2. 190022176 | AISHA S
3, 190022178 | AKSHARA M B
4. 190022183 | AMEENA P A
5. 190022184 | ANEESHAUNAIS
6 190022185 | ANISHA R NAIR
7. 190022186 | ANJANA SANTHOSH
8. 190022187 | APARNA T NAIR
9. 190022188 | ARUNIMAMADHU
10. 190022192 | ASWATHY S KUMAR
1. 190022193 | ASWIN R
12. 190022194 | ATHIRASUBRAHMANYAN
13. 190022196 | AZEEMNOUSHAD
14. 190022197 | AZZAN BIN AZIZ
5. 190022200 | DIVYAJAYDEEP
16. 190022202 | FARSANAMANSOOR
17. 190022203 | FATHIMA RIYA
8. 190022208 | GOWRIVANDANA S
19. 190022209 | HARINI R
20. 190022212 | LAURA THOMAS
21 190022215 | MALEEHAMUSAFERMARAKAMKANDI
22 190022216 | MANISHA NELOFAR
23 190022217 | MARZUBANSHAMIS P
24 190022222 | MURSHIDAPARVEEN P
25 190022226 | NEENU JOY
26 190022228 | NOBY TOM JOSEPH
27 190022229 | PARVATHY HARIKUMAR
28 190022230 | PRANAV K PRAKASH N\ HiRy
29 190022232 SAFEEDA M S N
30 190022234 | SAFNA BASHEER
31 190022235 | SAHALASAMAD K Prof. D Harvey Thombe |
32 190022238 | SAINTREL MARY BERYL Principal |
33 190022239 | SALMA SALEEM Al-Azhar Dental College
34 190022240 | SAMEENA A Thodupuzha-685 §05
35 190022241 | SANDEEP A
36 190022244 | SANIYA HASHIM
37 190022247 | SARIN SAJU
38 190022248 | SAYANASHAJAR -
39 190022253 | SHAMILA K B \\\/@ o
40 190022257 | SHIFA SALIM .
41 190022259 | SREEKUTTAN U
42 190022260 | SREELAKSHMI R
43 190022261 | SREELEKSHMI J
44 190022262 | SULFIYA S
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Principal \\
Al-Azhar Dental College \M -
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Report on Water Treatment Plant Visit by Al Azhar Dental College Students

Date: 18th June 2023

Location: Water Treatment Plant, Thodupuzha

Headed by:

o Dr. Pallavi Ammu Thomas, Senior Lecturer, Department of Public Health
Dentistry

Participants: 76 students from Al Azhar Dental College

Objective: The visit to the Water Treatment Plant in Thodupuzha aimed to provide

students from Al Azhar Dental College with insights into the process of water purification
and its significance in public health.

Activities and Observations:

o Dr. Pallavi Ammu Thomas led the session, commencing with an introduction to the
importance of safe drinking water in maintaining oral and overall health.

o Students were briefed on the various sources of water and the potential
contaminants that can compromise its quality.

o Interactive sessions were conducted to explain the role of each process in
removing impurities and pathogens from the water supply, ensuring its safety for
consumption.

« Emphasis was placed on the significance of regular monitoring and maintenance
of water treatment facilities to uphold water quality standards and safeguard
public health.

o Students actively engaged in discussions on the implications of waterborne
diseases on oral health and overall well-being, as well as the role of preventive
measures in mitigating these risks.

o Practical demonstrations were conducted to illustrate the principles of water
quality assessment and the importance of community involvement in water
management and conservation efforts.

e The visit concluded with a reflection session, where students shared their insights,
raised questions, and discussed potential avenues for future research and
advocacy in‘the field of water sanitation and hygiene. N
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Key Learnings:

o Understanding the process of water purification and its role in safeguarding public
health.

« Recognizing the importance of access to clean and safe drinking water in
promoting oral and overall well-being.

o Appreciating the technological advancements and regulatory measures involved in
ensuring water quality standards. '

o Identifying the challenges and opportunities in addressing water-related health
disparities and promoting sustainable water management practices.

Conclusion: The visit to the Water Treatment Plant provided students from Al Azhar
Dental College with valuable insights into the critical role of water purification in ensuring
public health and well-being. The engagement fostered a deeper understanding of the
challenges and opportunities in water management and sanitation, inspiring a
commitment to contribute to efforts aimed at promoting access to clean and safe
drinking water for all.

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS \ \
' Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College . q\’\\l)w
Thodu uzha 685 605 -

@ alazhardentalofiice(@gmail.com
© aadcac.in
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E.mail Id-subdntdpa@gmail.com Phone:04862 222912

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY,
ig Office of the Assistant Engineer,
P.H. Section No.I, Thodupuzha East P.O.

TO WHOMEVER IT MAY CONCERN

I certify that 76 'studené (Dental College) of AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE,
PERUMPILLICHIRA P 0., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DISTRICT has visited Water Treatment

Plant of the scheme “UWSS to Thodupuzha"4(1‘5' MLD) on 18.06.2023 FN and was escorted
. by following faculty.

1. Dr.Pallavi Ammu Thomas, FACULTY, (Mobile No.8848679758)

Thodupuzha
10.11.2023.

: mn’ Fhomas mbs i
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College

Thodupuzha -685 605
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1. | 202324

Krupa Rachel
Robert

COMPARATIVE EVALUATION
OF ANAESTHETIC EFFICACY
OF 4% ARTICAINE AND 2%
LIDOCAINE FOR
MANDIBULAR MOLAR
EXTRACTIONS USING THE
CLASSICAL INFERIOR
ALVEOLAR NERVE BLOCK
TECHNIQUE: A PROSPECTIVE
SPLIT MOUTH STUDY

DEPARTMENT OF
ORAL AND
MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

M IBRAHIM

DR HISHAM _

2. 2023-24

Shilpa K

COMPARATIVE
EVALUATION OF THE POST
OPERATIVE SEQUELAE
FOLLOWING THE PRE-
OPERATIVE
ADMINISTRATION OF
INTRAVENOUS
DEXAMETHASONE IN THIRD
MOLAR SURGERY: A

PROSPECTIVE SPLIT MOUTH
STUDY

DEPARTMENT OF
ORAL AND
MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

DR HISHAM
M IBRAHIM

3. 2023-24

Abhidh
Subahani Shaji

TO EVALUATE THE
EFFICACY OF KINESIO
TAPING ON POST OPEARTIVE
SEQUELAE FOLLOWING
SURGICAL REMOVAL OF
IMPACTED MANDIBULAR
THIRD MOLAR : A PLACEBO
CONTROLLED PROSPECTIVE
SPLIT MOUTH STUDY

DEPARTMENT OF
ORAL AND

MAXILLOFACIAL
SURGERY

DR HISHAM
M IBRAHIM

4. 2023-24

Abbygail
Samantha

ASSOCIATION BETWEEN
MATERNAL PERIODONTAL
STATUS AND
ULTRASONOGRAPHIC
MEASUREMENT OF FOETAL
GROWTH

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH
DENTISTRY

DR PRUITHA
ALEX

@ alwharderaletficetc pmal com £
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Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee (IEC)

Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

EC/NEW/INST/2023/4165 Date: 9/5/24

Protocol Title Comparative evaluation of the Anaesthetic
efficacy of 4% Articaine and 2% Lidocaine for
mandibular molar extractions using the classical
inferior alveolar nerve block technique :

A prospective split mouth study

Principal Investigator Dr Krupa Rache! Robert

Name & Address of Institution Al Azhar Dental College
Perumpallichira P.O.

! Thodupuzha
Kerala 685605

Review [7__:] Revised Review I Expedited review L

Date of Review (D/M/Y) 8/5/24

Date of Previous Review

If Revised, application

Decision of the IEC/IRB Approved

Suggestions/Reasons/ Remarks

Recommended for a period of 2 years

Please note

Inform IECimmediately in case of any adverse events and serious adverse events. Inform IEC in case
of any change of study procedure, site, and investigator. This permission is only for period mentioned

above. Annual report to be submitted to IEC. Members of IEC have right to monitor the study with
prior intimation.

A -,

Chairperson . Ml\:\ﬁ%&cretaw

Institutional Ethics Committee
Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

Pin :685605
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ICS
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Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee (EC)

Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

EC/NEW/INST/2023/4165

Date: 9/5/24

Pratocol Title

Comparative evaluation of the past operative
sequelae following the pre operative
administration of intravenous Dexamethasone

and oral Dexamethasone in third molar surgery:
A praspective split mouth study

Principal Investigator

Dr Shilpa K

Name & Address of Institution

7

Al Azhar Dental Callege

Perumpallichira P.O.
Thaodupuzha

Kerala 685605

Review @ /.

Revised Review |

Expedited review ||

bate of Reviaw (D/M/Y) 8/5/24
Date of Previous Review

If Revised, application

Decision of the |[EC/IRB Approved
Suggestions/Reasons/ Remarks

Recommended for a period of 2 years

Please note

Inform IEC immediately in case of any adverse events and serious adverse events. Inform IEC in case
of any change of study procedure, site, and investigator, This permission is only for pericd mentioned
above. Annual report to be submitted to IEC. Members of IEC have right to monitor the study with

prior intimation,

Chairperson

Mertfiber Secretary

Institutional Ethics Committee

Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

Pin :685605

AT

7 &4 INSTITUTION

ngt‘

\ ‘//»;: COMMITTEE
,,/ PERUMPILLICHIBA P.0
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,{} | KERALAEB5 €35

? AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
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Cnmmumcahon af Dedision of tha Institutional Ethics Commitiee {IEC)

Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

EC/NEW/ IMST/2023/0165 Cate: 9/5,24

Protocal Title Ta vwalate the efficocy of Xinesio taping on post f
opgrative sequalae following surgicel reraovol of
impacted mandilizlar third molas: A placsbo
controlled prospective split mouth study

Dr Abidi Subahani Shj

Fongipal lnvestiganer

Nome & Addness of lnstitution A} Azhar Dentai College -

Perumpallichira £0.

Thodupuzha

i Hemh BASE0S
Reviaw | Revized Ravisw | _ | Evpadited raviaw |

i
Date of Review (D/MA/Y) 875724 - '
Date of Pravious Revisw
If Revisad, zpalication
Qevisivn of the 1EC/IRE Aporoved i
Sugsestions/Reasons/ Remarks T
Recommended for 3 period of 2 y=zrs I MMW—M‘_E

Please nate !

Infoezn (ECimmedintaly in cote of any aduwerse avent and serloys adverss avents: nform IEC In cace
of ary chanze of sty paceduare, site, and | Awasligdtog This permisaion it anly for perind mantsaad

ahavr, s report to be submitted 2 1682, Mambers of [EC have rlfit to monitor 1ha sty with
priorisematicn.

- /_'\
//:72/}('(“‘" s

Chailfperson Tembies Satretary

Institutionzl Ethics Committea
Al Azhar Dentzl Callege, Thedupuiha

Pin -BESEDL
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Communication of Decision of the Institutional Ethics Committee (IEC),Al
Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

EC/NEW/INST/2023/4165 Date: 9/5/24
Protocol Title Association between maternal periodontal
status and ultrasonographic measurement
of foetal growth
Principal Investigator Fathima
Guide Dr Prijitha Alex
HOD, Department of Public Health Dentistry
Name & Address of Institution Al Azhar Dental College
Perumpallichira P.O.
Thodupuzha
Kerala 685605
Review Revised Review | Expedited review [}
Date of Review (D/M/Y) 8/5/24
Date of Previous Review
If Revised, application
Decision of the IEC/IRB Approved
Suggestions/Reasons/ Remarks
Recommended for a period of 2 years

Please note

Inform IEC immediately in case of any adverse events and serious adverse events. Inform IEC in case

of any change of study procedure, site, and investigator. This permission is only for period mentioned
above. Annual report to be submitted to IEC, Members of IEC have ri

ght to monitor the study with
prior intimation.
| | Be
Chairperson Member Secretary

Institutional Ethics Committee [4

|

Al Azhar Dental College, Thodupuzha

Pin :685605
D
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INDUSTRY VISIT

This is to certify that the following 189 students of Al Azhar Dental College have completed the
industry visit in the academic year 2023-2024.

22.08.2023
&
23.08.2023
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LAB,
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200021969 | CHRISTYMARIYA JAMES
200021972 | FATHIMA DAHABINA C
200021982 | KRISHNAJA V P
200021987 | MUNEER M S
200021991 | RACHANA KUMAR V
200021997 | SAJANA A
200022000 | SARA SUNNY
200022006 | SIVAPRIYA SATHEESAN
200022009 | SREEKANTH S
200022010 | SRUTHIJ S
200022014 | UTWAL PRAKASH P P
200022016 | VISMAYAMS
200022025 | NTHALA NASRIN NASSAR

| 280022027 |'SHARON RYAPETSON
200022032 | RAMEESHA CK
190022218 | MEENU V NARAYAN
170021647 | ARUNS S
160020021 | ASHIK TOMY
160020048 | JOSHUA GEORGE JOHN
160020049 | KAMALASREE
130020892 | A HARIPRIYA
200021936 | AISHA MINHAS K A
200021938 | AKSHAYAJAYAN
200021939 | AKSHAYA S
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ROOPASREE M S
SANGEERTHANA D
SAYANA PRAKASH
SHRAVAN SAM

SNEHA M S

SNEHA RAJU
SURABHIM S
VYSHNAVISAJEEV
ALEENA JAMEEL
BENEETA BRIGHTSON
SONU JOY
SULFATHSUBAIR

GEO ANN MARIA KURIAKOSE
FATHIMA THASNEEM
SANDRA RANJITH
TESSY XAVIER
VARSHA S

ASWATHY MURALEEDHARAN
AALIYAM

MIDHU MARY SAJI
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190022221
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18/08/2023
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Prijitha Alex

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager,
Dentcare Lab,

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our 3rd year students to join and
understand the functioning of Dentcare lab. So kindly grant us the permission.

Your’s W
\ /
/N

Dr Prijitha Alex
Department of Public H}\ea\&h Dentistry

i*s"ia:.cipa‘l ..
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605




Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

(APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST
PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA—- 685 605

Ref. No. AADC/CIR/31B / 23 Date: 21-08-2023

CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for third year
students to Dentcare Dental Lab, Muvattupuzha on 22-08-2023 and 23-
08-2023 at 10:00 am. The staff in charge for the visit will be Dr. Pallavi
Ammu Thomas and Dr Prijitha Alex.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.

- PRINCIPAL
“TOV. Ll FRarvy [ | évﬂi?l&.‘: WiD¢
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Copy . Thodupuzha -685 605
Administrative officer

All Departments
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STUDENTS LIST

SL NO REG NUMBER NAME OF STUDENTS

1. 210022053 AAVANI MADHAV

2. 210022059 ALIYA ANAS

3. 210022061 AMINA SULTHANA SALAM

4. 210022068 ANN BLESSYMOL JACOB

5. 210022072 ARSHA SEN

6. 210022073 ASHIFA S S

7. 210022075 ASWATHYDAS H

8. 210022076 ASWATHY K S

9. 210022078 ASWINI K PRADEEP

10. 210022080 BEEMA M

11. 210022081 BETSY MAVIS JOSE

12. 210022083 DAYAKRISHNAN

13 210022084 DEVIKA JAYADEVAN

14 210022085 DHILSHAMOL P M

15 210022088 FATHIMA ASLAMIA M S

16 210022089 FATHIMA M

17 210022090 FATHIMA NEHALA P A

18 210022094 GOWRI MAHESWARAN

19 210022097 HANAN JAFER

20 210022098 HANIYA AJUMAL

21 210022101 HAZNAP S

22 210022102 HIBA ABDUL KAREEM

23 210022103 HRUDYA RAJESH

24 210022106 K HARISANKAR

25 210022107 K J ASHIF MIRZAN

26 210022110 LEKSHMI A

27 210022112 MALAVIKA V | N
28 210022114 MANISHA PAVAN —
29 210022115 MARIAM FAREED \
30 210022119 NANDANA B S o

31 210022120 NAYANA RAJESH ©79% =" e |
32 210022122 NEJITHA SAKEER Al-Azhar Dent
33 210022125 PARVATHY MURALI ~ Thodupuzha
34 210022127 PRETTY GEORGE

35 210022129 RAJITHA R

36 210022130 RAKHIM R

37 210022132 RESHMAP T

38 210022134 SAFNA SIYAD

39 210022136 SALMA SHANNA P

40 210022137 SANDRA G

41 210022139 SARGA S NAIR \
42 210022142 SIANA SEBA BIJU \\Q//
43 210022143 SONA ANN BENNY pof /Q/\\Q}
44 210022144 SONA LULLU \ Princi
45 210022146 SOUPARNIKA RAJ

al College

HES AN

vy



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
33
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
il
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

210022147
210022149
210022152
200021941
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200022009
200022010
200022014
200022016
200022025
200022027
200022032
190022218
170021647
160020021
1600200438
160020049
130020892
200021936
200021938
200021939
200021946
200021950
2000219351
200021961
200021962
200021963
200021968
200021970
200021971
200021973
200021977
200021979
200021983
200021984
200021985
200021986
200021988
200021989
200021993
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CHRISTYMARIYA JAMES
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KRISHNAJA V P
MUNEER M S
RACHANA KUMAR V
SAJANA A

SARA SUNNY
SIVAPRIYA SATHEESAN
SREEKANTH S
SRUTHIJ S

UJWAL PRAKASHP P
VISMAYAM S

NIHALA NASRIN NASSAR
SHARON RYA PETSON
RAMEESHA CK
MEENU V NARAYAN
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ASHIK TOMY

JOSHUA GEORGE JOHN
KAMALASREE
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AKSHAYAJAYAN
AKSHAYA S

AMINA SHAMS
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ANASUYAB S
ASHIQUEZUKUR

ASHNA MARIAM ALEXANDER

ASWIN S ANIL

CHRISTINA MARIYAMJOY

DEVAPRIYAP S
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200022004
200022007
200022008
200022012
200022019
200022021
200022022
200022029
200022030
190022207
190022205
190022243
190022266
190022269
180022190
150022113
140021288

ROOPASREE M S
SANGEERTHANA D

SAYANA PRAKASH
SHRAVAN SAM

SNEHA M S

SNEHA RAJU

SURABHIM S
VYSHNAVISAJEEV

ALEENA JAMEEL

BENEETA BRIGHTSON

SONU JOY

SULFATHSUBAIR

GEO ANN MARIA KURIAKOSE
FATHIMA THASNEEM
SANDRA RANJITH

TESSY XAVIER

VARSHA S

ASWATHY MURALEEDHARAN
AALIYAM

MIDHU MARY SAIJI

Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605
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Guiding Light, Smvding Bright

Report on DentCare Dental Lab Visit for Students of Al Azhar Dental College

Dates: August 22nd and 231d, 2023
Number of Students: 116 students
Location: DentCare Dental Lab

Introduction: On August 22nd and 23rd, 2023, a group of 116 students from Al Azhar Dental
College had the opportunity to visit Dent Care Dental Lab. The purpose of the visit was to provide
students with practical exposure to dental laboratory procedures and techniques, enhancing their
understanding of the behind-the-scenes work involved in fabricating dental prostheses and

appliances.

Day 1: August 22nd, 2023 - Visit Overview: On the first day of the visit, students were
welcomed to DentCare Dental Lab by the staff and technicians. The visit began with an
introductory session, where students were briefed about the history and operations of the dental

lab. They were also introduced to the various departments within the lab, including prosthetics,

ceramics, and orthodontics.
Activities and Learning Opportunities:

o Demonstrations: Students had the opportunity to observe live demonstrations of dental
laboratory procedures, such as wax carving, model pouring, and articulator use.

o Hands-on Experience: Under the guidance of experienced technicians, students were able
to engage in hands-on activities, including pouring impressions, trimming models, and
adjusting prosthetic appliances.

o Interactive ,Sq§_sJi‘g:’s_: Throughout the visit, students engaged in interactive sessions with
the lab tcchni:qg‘ri'r;sﬂs_king questions and learning about the intricacies of dental lab work.

h
1

Prof. D Harvoy Thomas MDS \ \
Ol in il VoY IS Vibo
Principal e,

Al-Azhar Dental College iy
Thodupuzha-685605 S : /\ \ ‘
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Day 2: August 23rd, 2023 - Advanced Learning and Feedback: The second day of the visit
focused on more advanced topics and techniques in dental laboratory procedures.
Building upon the foundation laid on the first day, students delved deeper into the processes

involved in fabricating complex dental prostheses and appliances.
Highlights of Day 2:

o Advanced Techniques: Students were exposed to advanced techniques in prosthetic
fabrication, including CAD/CAM technology, digital impression scanning, and computer-
aided design of dental restorations.

» Case Studies: Through case studies and real-life examples, students gained insight into
the practical application of dental laboratory techniques in patient care and treatment
planning.

e TFeedback and Reflection: At the end of the visit, students had the opportunity to provide

feedback on their experience and reflect on the knowledge gained during the two-day visit.

Conclusion: The visit to DentCare Dental Lab proved to be a valuable learning experience for the
students of Al Azhar Dental College. By providing hands-on exposure to dental laboratory
procedures and advanced techniques, the visit enhanced students' understanding of the collaborative
nature of dental care and the integral role of dental laboratories in patient treatment. The interaction
with experienced technicians and the opportunity to engage in practical activities enriched the

students' learning journey and prepared them for future careers in dentistry.

o B EI ATV Hovnas MiDS \
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01/04/24
Thodupuzha

From,

Dr Prijitha Alex

Head of the Department,

Department of Public Health Dentistry,
Al-Azhar Dental College,

Thodupuzha.

Through

The Principal,

Al -Azhar Dental College,
Thodupuzha.

To,
The Manager,
Dentcare Lab,

Muvattupuzha.

Respected Sir,

Sub- Permission letter

We request you to provide us the consent to permit our final year part 1 students to join and
understand the functioning of Dentcare lab. So kindly grant us the permission.

Your’s Sincerely

DréPrijitha

Department of Public Health Dentistry

Prof. Dv. Harvey Thomas MDS
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605
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Idukki Dist., Kerala- 685 605 :;i
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Ref. No. AADC/N/ 11A/24 Date: 02.04.2024

CIRCULAR

Hereby informing that Part I Final year students (Regular/IR) batch
will be taken for a field visit to Dent Care Dental lab, Muvattlipuzha on
02.04.2024 & 03.04.2024. Kindly give the attendance for the students

posted in their clinical departments. The list of students there are

attached below.

N
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Administrative officer

All Departments

Notice Boards

Office File

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS
‘ Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
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STUDENTS LIST

SLNO REG NUMBER NAME OF STUDENTS

1. 200021935 ADITHYA M HARIDASAN

2. 200021937 AKHILA TOM

3. 200021940 AKSHAY PV

4. 200021943 ALSANA R

5. 200021945 AMEERA

6 200021948 AMRUTHAVARSHINI K

7. 200021949 ANAGHA NAIR

8. 200021953 ANJALI GIGI KUMAR

9. 200021955 ANSEENA PN

10. 200021956 ANUJA A

11. 200021957 APARNA JOHNSON

12. 200021966 B DEVIKA

13. 200021967 CHITHRANGANA B

14. 200021974 HANNA RANA THALIATH

15. 200021975 HIBA MOL B S

16. 200021976 HRIDYA P

17. 200021978 JILCYPAULY

18. 200021981 KEERTHANA K RAJEEV

19. 200021996 SACHU DINESH

20. 200022002 SHAIBA PP

21 200022011 SRUTHY T AJITH

22 200022013 THERESA JOSE

23 200022017 VISMAYAP P

24 200022018 VISMAYA S

25 200022020 AL AIMALK A

26 200022023 LEKSHMISOMARAJAN

27 200022024 LEXMI ABY

28 200022026 SAFA SULFIKKAR (%~ ‘P}a{.s:pe;s 4
29 190022177 AJOBY B JOY Al-Azhar Dental College
30 190022189 ASHER SURESH Thodupuzha -685 605
31 190022190 ASHINIBABU

32 190022191 ASNAJAMEELANIZAM

33 190022199 DIJO ABRAHAM VARGHESE

34 190022221 MUHAMMED SIRAJ

35 190022249 SHABANA S

36 190022254 SHEEBA P S

37 190022264 SUMAYYA SALIM

38 190022270 VIDYA M P

39 190022271 YADHUKRISHNAN R

40 180022179 AMAN DINESH K

41 170021711 SHARANYA KUNJAM

42 190022175 ADITHYA A B %\

43 190022179 ALEENA ALEX o
44 190022180 ALIFSHIHAB il % \L

45 190022181 ALKA AJAY . o vinod Kumalf R B
46 190022182 AMEENA AFANA JALAL pal
47 190022195 AYANA MERIN HE_LBERT Dental &
48 190022204 FATHIMA RIZWIN{ iodun'




49 190022206 FATHIMATH RISHIN K
50 190022210 JISHA ELIZABETH THOMAS
51 190022211 LAKSHMI ANIL
52 190022213 LEKSHMI S AJIT
53 190022214 MAAIJIDANAZEER
54 190022219 MOHAMMED NIYAS P K
39 190022220 MUBARAK MOOSAN
56 190022223 NADHAFARDHANI AHAMED
57 190022224 NAJDHA NAZAR
58 190022225 NAVEED P NAIR
59 190022227 NIMA FATHIMA B A
60 190022231 ROHIT V PRASAD
61 190022233 SAFLA SHERIN
62 190022236 SAHINAK S
63 190022237 SAINA NOWSHAD
64 190022242 SANDRA A B
65 190022245 SARATH JYOTHI K
66 190022246 SARGA S
67 190022252 SHAJITHA S PANCHERI
68 190022258 SNEHA TRESA BABLOO
69 190022265 T B DIYA
70 190022267 THAMANNA BASHEER
71 180022202 MUHAMMED HAFEES K H
12 180022206 RAJEESH V P
73 150022194 SAMEER V SHAFEEK
\
of. Dr. Harvoy T PA——
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Al-Azhar Dental College

Report on DentCare Dental Lab Visit for Students of Al Azhar
Dental College

Dates: April 2nd and 3rd, 2024
Number of Students: 73 Students
Location: DentCare Dental Lab, Muvattupuzha

Introduction: On April 2nd and 3rd, 2024, a group of 73 students from Al Azhar Dental College
had the opportunity to visit Dent Care Dental Lab. The purpose of the visit was to provide
students with practical exposure to dental laboratory procedures and techniques, enhancing their

understanding of the behind-the-scenes work involved in fabricating dental prostheses and

appliances.

Day 1: April 2nd, 2024 - Visit Overview: On the first day of the visit, students were welcomed
to DentCare Dental Lab by the staff and technicians. The visit began with an introductory session,
where students were briefed about the history and operations of the dental lab. They were also

introduced to the various departments within the lab, including prosthetics, ceramics, and

orthodontics.
Activities and Learning Opportunities:

o Demonstrations: Students had the opportunity to observe live demonstrations of dental
laboratory procedures, such as wax carving, model pouring, and articulator use.

o Hands-on Experience: Under the guidance of experienced technicians, students were able
to engage in hands-on activities, including pouring impressions, trimming models, and
adjusting prosthetic appliances.

° Interactive Sessions: Throughout the visit, students engaged in interactive sessions with

B the lab :techmc1ans asking questions and learning about the 1ntr1ca01e\of dental k\b work.

e RiFam soes vy T B pr e s 2 iNES
O arvey Tnomas Wils

Principal

Thodupuzha -685 605
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Day 2: April 3rd, 2024 - Advanced Learning and Feedback: The second day of the visit
focused on more advanced topics and techniques in dental laboratory procedures. Building upon
the foundation laid on the first day, students delved deeper into the processes involved in

fabricating complex dental prostheses and appliances.
Highlights of Day 2:

o Advanced Techniques: Students were exposed to advanced techniques in prosthetic
fabrication, including CAD/CAM technology, digital impression scanning, and computer-
aided design of dental restorations.

o Case Studies: Through case studies and real-life examples, students gained insight into
the practical application of dental laboratory techniques in patient care and treatment
planning.

o Feedback and Reflection: At the end of the visit, students had the opportunity to provide

feedback on their experience and reflect on the knowledge gained during the two-day visit.

Conclusion: The visit to DentCare Dental Lab proved to be a valuable learning experience for the
students of Al Azhar Dental College. By providing hands-on exposure to dental laboratory
procedures and advanced techniques, the visit enhanced students' understanding of the
collaborative nature of dental care and the integral role of dental laboratories in patient treatment.
The interaction with experienced technicians and the opportunity to engage in practical activities

enriched the students' learning journey and prepared them for future careers in dentistry.

Prof. Dr. Farvey Thomas MOS
Prmmpal
Al-Azhar Dental College

Thodupuzha -685 605

@ alazhardenwalofficegmail.com
® aadc.ac.in




Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha-685 605



Muvatttipuzna: Kerala, indial i pot
AR junction; near dencara dentiab; Thottumkaln
BBEAAT, India |

———
— \

Prof, Dr. Harvey Thomas v DS
Principal :
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605




\I// AL-AZHAR

Idukki Dist., Kerala- 685 605
Ele DENTAL COLLEGE ol g D, Kl 65

@ alazhardentaloflice@gmail.com
© aadc.ac.in




AL-AZHAR
Perumpillichira P. O., Thodupuzha

. Idukki Dist., Kerala- 685 605
' DENTAE— COLLEGE 0+9|9497u72(1)06l;‘1+9|e!;4:63;un

Guideg Light, Savling Beight

DR VINOD KUMAR RB M.D.S
PRINCIPAL

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the following 73 interns have undergone the
Compulsory Rotatory Internship in the Department of Public Health
Dentistry in the academic year 2023-2024.
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Interns List

The Following are the list of interns posted in the Public Health Department in the Academic year

2023-2024.
REGISTRATION

SL.NO NUMBER NAME OF INTERNS
1. 100020011 ANCIA A
2, 130020921 LESSLY VARGHESE
3 150022120 ALEENA SAII
4. 180022173 AFIYATS
5 180022174 AGNA JOY A
6. 180022175 AISWARYASIVARAMAN
7. 180022176 AIMI S
8. 180022177 ALBI JOSE
9. 180022181 ANAGHA TK
10. 180022182 ANAKHAR S
11. 180022185 ANNA JENIT
12. 180022187 ARYAMOL P S
13. 180022191 DRISHYA MOHAN
14. 180022192 FAHIMA NAZAR TN
15. 180022194 HIBAPC
16. 180022196 JUWAIRIYYANK apa. Plineips s MDS
17. 180022197 LAKSHMI AJITH Thgé;;ﬁ;;:;mé gsolfﬁge
18. 180022198 MEERA NAIR AKATHOOTT 605
19. 180022199 MEGHA D KUMAR
20. 180022200 MEGHA R
21, 180022203 NADA FATHIMANOUSHAD s
22. 180022204 NANDANA R NAIR \\ O\ o
23. | 180022209 ROSHNA C MATHEW /,n,,.»?b\v«
24. 180022210 RUKHIYAHAMSA \D
25. 180022211 RUKSANA RAHIM 707, 13, o,
26. 180022212 SALMAN N ™
27 180022214 SEENATH TROdLpy < TET C




28. 180022215 SHAHANASHERIN M

29. 180022216 SHAHEEDATHAJINNISA

30. 180022217 SHIFANASHERIN V M

31. 180022218 SONI P SASI

32. 180022219 SREELEKSHMIS

33. 180022220 SRUTHI S RAJ

34, 180022222 TIYA ANTONY

35. 170021635 AHALYADB

36. 170021651 AYSHASHIRIN C.P

37. 170021658 DEVIKA S

38. 170021663 G SREELAKSHMI

39. 170021684 MUHAMMED HISHAM N M

40. 170021695 PARVATHY S NAIR

41. 170021707 SHABNA C JABBAR

42. 170021719 SREELAKSHMI S

43, 170021712 SHILPA S

44, 160020002 ABBYGAILSAMANTHA NORONHA

45, 160020017 ANUJAM S

46. 160020045 JENITA ANN OMMEN

47. 160020058 MUHAMMED ASLAM

48, 160020052 KRIPA THOMAS .

49. 160020069 PARVATHY K K

50. 150022171 MUHAMMED RASI T M FTOV. Ui ) é‘%cm HNas |
51. 140021286 JOEL GEORGE JAMES | Al-Azhar Dental College
52. 130020932 NISHI KAMBA Hhaliibuzha- 625 603
53. 150022190 SAHILA SHAIJI

54. 180022183 ANANDUJAGAN

55. 180022189 ASHNA AJIRAJ

56. 180022208 RIYA ELDHOSE

57. 180022213 SANGEERTHANA J

58. 180022221 SUBAHANA SALIM Y\ \

59. 170021634 ABHIRAMI S K \\Les—
60. | 170021645 APARNAAJITH Py %\\’L\m
61. 170021649 ATHULJITHV Prof. Dr. Vinod Kk m

62. | 170021662 GREESHMAGS  Princiee

63. 170021704 RONNIE B DOMINIC ') ; _i ; ge

64. 170021708 SHABIN SHAMNATH




65. 170021714 SILHASIRAJ
66. 170021726 THANSEEF ASHARUF
67. 170021729 THEJUSRAJ S
68. 160020062 MUHAMMED THAMEEM
69. 150022141 ASWATHY JANYA GEORGE
70. 150022174 NAMITHA N
71. 150022182 RABIA BAI
72. 140021296 NOUMIYA ABOOBACKER
73. 180022180 AMINA ZUNNA TN

Prof. Ov, ilary {homas VMiDS

Pri‘”nc;lpal '

Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605

@ alazhardentalofficegmail.com 5 - : V Soie e Undenhe doais of Noon! lslum1rust i
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AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

o
CIRCULAR

Fax: 04862 229586
Off : 04862 224366

e W.E.F: 11-
03-2024
Compulsory Rotating Internship Schedule for 2018.2017, 2016,2015, 2014,2013, &2012 Supplementary batch Students
S| Ba |  Pedo PHD OMR Ortho Perio Oral path OMFS Prostho - CD Elective
No| tch | (30 days) | (30 days) | (30 days) (30 days) (45 days) | (15 days) (60 days) | (60 days) (45 days) | (20days)
| [ o [11-03-24t0 | 10-04-24t0 | 10-05-24 to 09-06-24 to 09-07-24to | 23-08-24to | 07-09-024 to | 06-11-24 to | 05-01-25to | 19-02-25 to
09-04-24 09-05-24 08-06-24 08-07-24 22-08-24 06-09-24 | 05-11-24 04-01-25 18-02-25 10-03-25
, | g |09-02-25t0 | 11-03-24 10 10-04-24 to | 10-05-24 to 09-06-24 to | 24-07-24t0 | 08-08-24to | 07-10-24 to | 06-12-24 to | 20-01-25to
10-03-25 09-04-24 09-05-24 08-06-24 23-07-24 07-08-24 06-10-24 05-12-24 19-01-25 08-02-25
3 | ¢ [100125t0 [09-0225t0 | 11-03-24t0 10-04-24 to 10-05-24 to | 24-0624to | 09-07-24to | 07-09-24 to | 06-11-24to | 21-12-24 to
08-02-25 10-03-25 09-04-24 09-05-24 23-06-24 08-07-24 06-09-24 05-11-24 20-12-24 09-01-25
4 |p [11-122410 | 10012510 | 09-02-25t0 | 11-03-24 to 10-04-24 25-05-24t0 | 09-06-24to | 08-08-24 to | 07-10-24to | 21-11-24 to
09-01-25 08-02-25 10-03-25 09-04-24 t024-05-24 | 08-06-2024 | 07-08-2024 | 06-10-2024 | 20-11-24 10-12-24
s |p [1-112410 | 11122410 | 1001250 | 09-02-25 to 11-0324t0 | 25-04-24t0 | 10-05-24to | 09-07-24 to | 07-09-24 to | 22-10-24 to
10-12-24 09-01-25 08-02-25 10-03-25 24-04-24 09-05-24 08-07-24 06-09-24 21-10-24 10-11-24
s | |27-092410 [27-1024t0 | 26-11-24 10 26-12-24 to 75-01-25to | 11-03-24to | 26-03-24to | 25-05-24 to | 24-07-24 to | 07-09-24 to
26-10-24 25-11-24 25-12-24 24-01-25 10-03-25 25-03-24 24-05-24 23-07-24 06-09-24 26-09-24
g | 120924t | 12-10:2410 | 11-1124t0 | 11-12-2410 | 10-01-25t0 | 24-02-25t0 | 11-03-24t0 10-05-24 to | 09-07-24 to | 23-08-24 to
11-10-24 | 10-11-24 10-12-24 09-01-25 23-02-25 10-03-25 09-05-24 08-07-24 | 22-08-24 11-09-24
¢ | g | 14072410 | 13-08-2410 12-09-24 to | 12-10-24 to 11-1124 to | 26-12-24to | 10-01-25to | 11-03-24 to | 10-05-24 to | 24-06-24 to
12-08-24 11-09-24 11-10-24 10-11-24 25-12-24 09-01-25 10-03-25 09-05-24 23-06-24 13-07-24
0 | 15-05-24 to | 14-06-24to | 14-07-24t0 | 13-08-24 to 12-09-24to | 27-1024to | 11-11-24to | 10-01-25to | 11-03-24 to | 25-04-24 to
13-06-24 13-07-24 12-08-24 11-09-24 26-10-24 10-11-24 09-01-25 10-03-25 24-04-24 14-05-24
Batches
S1. No A B C D E F G H I
I Ashna Aji Raj Subahana
Amina Zunna T N |AnanduJagan Riya Eldhose |Sangeerthana J Salim Abhirami S K [AparnaAjith . |Athuljith V
) Ronnie B Shabin Muhammed |Aswathy
Greeshma G S Dominic Shamnath SilhaSiraj Thanseef Asharuf |Thejusraj S |Thameem Janya George |Namitha N

Prof. OW%%?FS% MDS
Principal
Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605




AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE

> Fax: 04862 229586
0 — mﬁv C —|>m Off : 04862 224366
Compulsory rotating internship schedule for 2018 Regular/Supplementary (2017, 2016,
2015&2014) batch Students W.E.F: 18-09-2023
S1| Ba Pedo PHD OMR Ortho Perio Oral path OMFS Prostho CD Elective
No| t€ | (30days) | (30 days) | (30 days) (30 days) (45 days) | (15 days) (60 days) (60 days) (45 days) (20dzys)
| M 18-09-23 to | 18-10-23to | 17-11-23 to 17-12-23 to 16-01-24 to 01-03-24 to | 16-03-24 to 15-05-24 to 14-07-24 to 28-08-24 to
17-10-23 16-11-23 16-12-23 15-01-24 29-02-24 15-03-24 14-05-24 13-07-24 27-08-24 16-09-24
2 | B 18-08-24 to | 18-09-23 to | 18-10-23 to 17-11-23 to 17-12-23to | 31-01-Z4 to 15-02-24 to 15-04-24 to 14-06-24 to 29-07-24 to
16-09-24 17-10-23 16-11-23 16-12-23 30-01-24 14-02-24 14-04-24 13-06-24 28-07-24 17-08-24
3 | c 19-07-24 to | 18-08-24 to | 18-09-23 to 18-10-23 to 17-11-23to | 01-01-2Z4 to 16-01-24 to 16-03-24 to 15-05-24 to 29-06-24 to
17-08-24 16-09-24 17-10-23 16-11-23 31-12-23 15-01-2 15-03-24 15-05-24 28-06-24 18-07-24
4 | D 19-06-24 to | 19-07-24 to | 18-08-24 to 18-09-23 to 18-10-23 to | 02-12-Z3 to 17-12-23 to 15-02-24 to 15-04-24 to 30-05-24 to
18-07-24 17-08-24 16-09-24 17-10-23 01-12-23 16-12-23 14-02-24 14-04-24 29-05-24 18-06-24
s | g | 20052410 | 19-06-24 to 19-07-24to | 18-08-24 to 18-09-23 to | 02-11-23t0 | 17-11-23to | 16-01-24t0 | 16-03-24t0 | 30-04-24to
18-06-24 18-07-24 17-08-24 16-09-24 01-11-23 16-11-23 15-01-24 15-03-24 29-04-24 19-05-24
6 | F 05-04-24 to | 05-05-024 | 04-06-24 to 04-07-24 to 03-08-24 to | 18-09-23 to 03-10-23 to 02-12-23 to 31-01-24 to 16-03-24 to
04-05-24 to 03-06-24 | 03-07-24 02-08-24 16-09-24 02-10-23 01-12-23 30-01-24 15-03-24 04-04-24
71 G 21-03-24to | 20-04-24 to | 20-05-24 to 19-06-24 to 19-07-24to | 02-09-24 to 18-09-23 to 17-11-23 to 16-01-24 to 01-03-24 to
19-04-24 19-05-24 18-06-24 18-07-24 01-09-24 17-09-24 16-11-23 15-01-24 29-02-24 20-03-24
g | H 21-01-24to | 20-02-24 to | 21-03-24 to 20-04-24 to 20-05-24 to | 04-07-24 to 19-07-24 to 18-09-23 to 17-11-23 to 01-01-24 to
19-02-24 20-03-24 19-04-24 19-05-24 03-07-24 18-07-24 16-09-24 16-11-23 31-12-23 20-01-24
9 |1 22-11-23 to | 22-12-23 to | 21-01-24 to 20-02-24 to 21-03-24 to | 05-05-24 to 20-05-24 to 19-07-24 to 18-09-23 to 02-11-23 to
21-12-23 20-01-24 19-02-24 20-03-24 04-05-24 19-05-Z 18-07-24 16-09-24 01-11-23 21-11-23
Batches
SL. A B C D E F G H I
Na
1 |AfiyaTS Albi Jose Aryamol P S Juwairiyya N K [Megha D Kumar Nandana R Nair |[Ruksana Rahim |Shahana Sherin {Soni PSasi
2 |Agna T Joy Anagha TK  [Drishya Mohan |{Lakshmi Ajith |[Megha R Roshna C Salman N Bhaheeda Sreelakshmi S
3 |Aiswarya Anakha RS Fahima Nazar |Meera V Nair  [Nada Fathima Mitthéys Hamsa |Seenath ShiinniSherin  [Sruthy S Raj
4 |RjAisren Anna Jennit  |Hiba PC Parvathy S Nair Sionshiad ¢ abbar Devika S Wﬂ:ﬂmBﬁmm\_ Ytk s Tiya Antony
1Snam
5 |AhalyaD B Aysha Shirin C|5 greelakshmi Abbigail Anuja M S Jenita Ann Muhammed Kripa Thomas Muhammed Rasi
P Samantha 7~ |Ommen Aslam AN N ™™
¢ |Joel Gerorge Parvathy K K Christina o wfimed umar R B o —X 9
James Mathew w e m o e el "
_ : = a.oIW% Jamas MOS
/./ »;{\nﬁ \ ﬁV\. A Al-Azh Un ﬁyﬁ:
- i \ = N\ - ar e
AL \ ntal College

Thodupuzha-685 605
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FAMILY HEALTH CENTRE VISIT

This is to certify that the following 73 students of Al Azhar Dental College have completed the
Family Health Centre (FHC) visit in the academic year 2023-2024.

06.11.2023 | FHC 100020011 | ANCIA A
VISIT B
& 130020921 | LESSLY VARGHESE
07.11.2023 150022120 | ALEENA SAJI
180022173 | AFIYA T S
180022174 | AGNA JOY A
180022175 | AISWARYASIVARAMAN
180022176 | ATMI S
180022177 | ALBI JOSE
180022181 | ANAGHA TK
180022182 | ANAKHAR S
180022185 | ANNA JENIT
180022187 | ARYAMOLP S
180022191 | DRISHYA MOHAN
,_,«-/,{)’?'! 180022192 | FAHIMA NAZAR
£ 180022194 |HIBAPC
| 180022196 | JUWAIRIYYANK
S &&;ﬁ_ . RO
—N ,Jri' | 180022197 | LAKSHMI AJITH od K w \
T 8! \U we \\.v
\ 180022198 | MEERK NAIR A@(élf I #“ e \\ 0
Prof. Dr. Hirvey Thomas MDS A Zha 35 % 1
Frincipal | 180022199 | MEGHA ﬁ,gggmm AW\
Al-Azhaf Dental College

IThodiipuzha -685 605
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180022200
180022203
180022204
180022209
180022210
180022211
180022212
180022214
180022215
180022216
180022217
180022218
180022219
180022220
180022222
170021635
170021651
170021658
170021663
170021684
170021695
170021707
170021719

190021712

auxha-GSSGEEgbOZOOOZ

160020017
160020045

160020058

160020069

150022171

1600200527 ¢

MEGHA R

NADA FATHIMANOUSHAD
NANDANA R NAIR
ROSHNA C MATHEW
RUKHIY AHAMSA
RUKSANA RAHIM
SALMAN N

SEENATH
SHAHANASHERIN M
SHAHEEDATHAJINNISA
SHIFANASHERIN V M
SONI P SASI
SREELEKSHMIS
SRUTHI S RAJ

TIYA ANTONY
AHALYAD B
AYSHASHIRIN C.P
DEVIKA S

G SREELAKSHMI
MUHAMMED HISHAM N M
PARVATHY S NAIR
SHABNA C JABBAR
SREELAKSHMI S

SHILPA S
ABBYGAILSAMANTHA NORONHA
ANUJAM S

JENITA ANN OMMEN

MUHAMMED ASLAM

. mve NIDOG T ‘ .
‘KRIPA THOMAS =~ \ \\—\

{'PARVATHY KK °°°

MUHAMMED RASI T M




140021286
130020932
150022190
180022183
180022189
180022208
180022213
180022221
170021634
170021645
170021649
170021662
170021704
170021708
170021714
170021726
170021729
160020062
150022141
150022174
150022182
140021296

180022180

JOEL GEORGE JAMES

NISHI KAMBA

| SAHILA SHAIJI

ANANDUJAGAN
ASHNA AJI RAJ
RIYA ELDHOSE
SANGEERTHANA J
SUBAHANA SALIM
ABHIRAMI S K
APARNAAJITH
ATHULIJITH V
GREESHMA G S
RONNIE B DOMINIC
SHABIN SHAMNATH
SILHASIRAJ
THANSEEF ASHARUF

THEJUSRAJ S

MUHAMMED THAMEEM

ASWATHY JANYA GEORGE

NAMITHA N

RABIA BAI

NOUMIYA ABOOBACKER

AMINA ZUNNA TN

@ alazhardentaloffice@gmail.com |

© aadc.ac.in

Prof. Dr. Harvey Thomas MDS

Principal

Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605
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Off : 04862 224366
Fax: 04862 229586

N p AL-AZHAR DENTAL COLLEGE
ALAZHAR (APPROVED BY DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & AFFILIATED TO KUHS)
cuing Light, Smiing Bright. RUN BY NOORUL ISLAM TRUST

PERUMPILLICHIRA P. O., THODUPUZHA, IDUKKI DIST., KERALA- 685 605

Ref. No. AADC/CIR/ 49B/ 23 Date: 04-11-2023

CIRCULAR

As a part of BDS curriculum we are arranging a field visit for the interns
to Family Health Centre, Kumaramangqlam on 06-11-2023 and 07-11-

2023 at 10:00 am. The staffs in charge for the visit will be Dr. Bharath
Sekhar Nayanar and Dr Prijitha Alex.

The details of students list for the same is attached along

with the circular.

eTof. Do Harvey Thomas MDS
Principal
Ai-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 605

PRINCIPAL
Copy to \ '\ve\
Administrative officer /ﬂ_/,-//
All Departments T 8' ™M
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STUDENTS LIST

Ital College

!‘hodupuz.h 1 -685 605

SL NO REG NUMBER NAME OF STUDENTS

1. 100020011 ANCIA A

2. 130020921 LESSLY VARGHESE

3, 150022120 ALEENA SAJI

4. 180022173 AFIYATS

5, 180022174 AGNA JOY A

6 180022175 AISWARYASIVARAMAN

7. 180022176 AIMI S

8. 180022177 ALBI JOSE

9. 180022181 ANAGHA TK

10. 180022182 ANAKHAR S

11. 180022185 ANNA JENIT

12. 180022187 ARYAMOLP S

13. 180022191 DRISHYA MOHAN

14. 180022192 FAHIMA NAZAR

15. 180022194 HIBAPC

16. 180022196 | TUWAIRIYYA N K

17. 1800221975 - - | LARSHVE AITTH

18. 180027198 MEERA NAIR AKATHOOTT

19. 180022199 MEGHA D KUMAR

20. 180022200 MEGHA R

21 180022203 NADA FATHIMANOUSHAD

22 180022204 - | NANDANA-R NAIR

23 180022209 4 ROSHNA C MATHEW

24 1180022210 RUKHIYAHAMSA |

25 180022211 RUKSANA RAHIM N\
26 180022212 SALMAN N =
27 180022214 SEENATH '

28 180022215 SHAHANASHERINM - .- -

29 180022216 SHAHEEDATHAJINNISA

30 180022217 SHIFANASHERIN VM ‘&J"Athr Def
31 180022218 SONI P SASI

32 180022219 SREELEKSHMIS

33 180022220 SRUTHI S RAJ

34 180022222 TIYA ANTONY

35 170021635 AHALYADB

36 170021651 AYSHASHIRIN C.P

37 170021658 DEVIKA S \ \
38 170021663 G SREELAKSHMI \ LQ
39 170021684 MUHAMMED HISHAMNM
40 170021695 PARVATHY S NAIR L%f \é-
41 170021707 SHABNA C JABBAR

42 170021719 SREELAKSHMI S

43 170021712 SHILPA S

44 160020002 ABBYGAILSAMANTHA NORONHA

45 160020017 ANUJAM S Thodupuzha - 685605
46 160020045 JENITA ANN OMMEN

47 160020058 MUHAMMED ASLAM

48 160020052 KRIPA THOMAS

NS Wil

rir aczpéi



49 160020069 PARVATHY K K

50 150022171 MUHAMMED RASI TM

51 140021286 JOEL GEORGE JAMES

32 130020932 NISHI KAMBA

53 150022190 SAHILA SHAIJI

54 180022183 ANANDUJAGAN

55 180022189 ASHNA AJI RAJ

56 180022208 RIYA ELDHOSE

57 180022213 SANGEERTHANA J

58 180022221 SUBAHANA SALIM

59 170021634 ABHIRAMI S K

60 170021645 APARNAAIJITH

61 170021649 ATHULJITH V

62 170021662 GREESHMA G S

63 170021704 RONNIE B DOMINIC

64 170021708 SHABIN SHAMNATH

65 170021714 SILHASIRAJ

66 170021726 THANSEEF ASHARUF

67 170021729 THEJUSRAJ S

68 160020062 MUHAMMED THAMEEM

69 150022141 ASWATHY JANYA GEORGE

70 150022174 NAMITHA N

71 150022182 RABIA BAI

72 140021296 NOUMIYA ABOOBACKER

73 180022180 AMINA ZUNNA TN
Pri;\i-:;%péi o

Al-Azhar Dental College
Thodupuzha -685 60
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D ENTAL COLLEGE | Idukki Dist., Kerala- 685 605

@ +91 94977 20069 | +91 94463 91111

Report on FHC Visit by Al Azhar Dental College Students
Date: 6th and 7th November 2023
Location: Family Health Centre (FHC)

Headed by:

o Dr. Bharath Sekhar Nayanar, Senior Lecturer, Department of Public Health
Dentistry (Day 1)
o Dr. Prijitha Alex, HOD, Department of Public Health Dentistry (Day 2)

Participants: 73 students from Al Azhar Dental College

Objective: The visit to the Family Health Centre (FHC) aimed to provide Al Azhar Dental
College students with an insight into the functioning of primary healthcare facilities and
to acquaint them with various government health programs operating within the center.

Activities and Observations:

Day 1 (6th November 2023):

« Dr. Bharath Sekhar Nayanar led the session, commencing with an overview of the
FHC's role in community healthcare.

 Students were briefed on the comprehensive services provided by FHC, including
primary healthcare, dental services, maternal and child health programs, and
preventive care initiatives.

« Emphasis was placed on understanding the collaborative efforts between dental
and general healthcare professionals in promoting holistic health.

o Interactive sessions were conducted to address queries and facilitate discussions
on the significance of public health dentistry in community wellness.

« Students were provided with first-hand exposure to the operational aspects of
FHC, including patient management, record-keeping procedures, and the
integration of technology in healthcare delivery.
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Day 2 (7th November 2023):

o Dr. Prijitha Alex guided the students through a detailed exploration of various
government health programs administered at FHC.

o Special focus was given to programs targeting oral health promotion, such as
community outreach initiatives, school dental health programs, and awareness
campaigns. _

o Students actively participated in workshops and practical demonstrations, gaining
insights into the implementation strategies and impact assessment of these
programs.

« Discussions ensued on the challenges faced in delivering healthcare services to
marginalized populations and strategies for overcoming barriers to access.

o The visit concluded with a reflection session, where students shared their learnings,
challenges encountered, and proposed strategies for future engagement in
community health initiatives.

Key Learnings:

« Understanding the integral role of FHC in providing comprehensive primary
healthcare services.

o Appreciating the collaborative efforts between dental and general healthcare
professionals in promoting community wellness.

o Gaining insights into the operational dynamics and challenges faced in healthcare
delivery at grassroots levels.

« Recognizing the significance of government health programs in addressing public
health challenges and promoting preventive care.

Conclusion: The FHC visit served as a valuable learning experience for Al Azhar Dental
College students, offering insights into the multifaceted aspects of community healthcare
and the pivotal role of public health dentistry in promoting overall wellness. The
engagement facilitated meaningful interactions, encouraged critical thinking, and
inspired a commitment to contribute positively to the advancement of public health
initiatives. N
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